



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI 0357

Request:

I would like to make the following request for information, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

How many times North Tyneside Council has been called out to dispose of used and dirty needles since 2017? For 2018, can I please have the data provided up until October 15 or the latest possible date?

I would like the following data to be provided in an Excel spreadsheet and broken down in to the following columns:

Column A: The years (2017 and 2018)

Column B: The number times the council were called out to dispose of used and dirty needles for that year

On the same spreadsheet, could I have a breakdown for each year by electoral ward where the council was called out to dispose of used and dirty needles?

I would like the following data to be provided in an Excel spreadsheet and broken down in to the following columns:

Column A: The list of electoral wards

Column B: The number of callouts for that ward in 2017

Column C: The number of callouts for that ward in 2018 (up until October 15 or the latest date possible)

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY